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VENDOR DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES


96.    SHRI RABINDRA KUMAR JENA :

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:
(a) the details of the Vendor Development Programmes (VDPs) conducted by the Government at National and State level along with the outcome thereof during each of the last three years;
(b) the details of the vendors registered by the Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in a cumulative way during the said period;
(c) the details of the initiative taken by the leading PSUs in the country under the VDPs programme; and
(d) the details of the targets fixed and achieved under the programme during the said period?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
  MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)

(a):  MSME Development Institutes   have  conducted 158 National  Level Vendor
Development Programmes (NVDPs) and 863 State Level Vendor Development Progrmames
(SVDPs)  during the last three years i.e. 2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16.   61,747  Micro,
Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) were benefitted by participating in these programmes.

(b) & (c):    The  Vendor Development Programme is  organized to create awareness
among the MSMEs about the procurement needs of the Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) and their registration procedure.     The   aim of  organizing these programmes by the PSUs
among others is to  provide  common platform for competitive   procurement from MSMEs
and also to increase their vendor base by providing appropriate market linkages.

(d):         The details of targets  fixed and achieved under the programme  during the last
three years are detailed below:


Year       State VDPs           National VDPs
 Target Achievement Target Achievement
2013-14 351 299 56 50
2014-15 347 322 59 53
2015-16 246 242 63 55
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